The Reserve Price of the Immavable Property wil be Rs. 16,80,000/- (Rupses 121721, Plot No. 02, Hotgi date (less 6.00 pm | Rs.282lakh | 400pPM 
Sixteen Lakh Eighty Thousand only) and the Eamest Money Deposil (“EMD") will Road, Majrewadi, Tal. North recovery if 2ny) BID Increase 
e Rs, 1,68,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand only) | &. squivalent lo Solapur, Dist. Solapur v ¥ Rs. 10,000/ 
10% ofthe Reserve Prics. 413004 o 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY Reserve Price 
FLAT NO. 102 (HAVING CARPET AREA OF FLAT — 417 SQUARE FEET, CARPET 8: {5 Sihres Gat, 107/A2, Plot No.

[...]

section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
Issued a demand notice dated-12/09/2023 calling Amit Krishnadeo Patil upon as 
Borrower and Swapnil Krushnat Zambre and Suvarna Krishnat Zambre as the Co- 
borrowers to repay the outstanding amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.14,64,243/- (Rupees Fourteen lakh Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred Forty 
Three Only) along with contractual interest, penalinterest, charges, costs etc. within 60 
days from the date of the said notice. 
The borrower, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower, in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken